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1 L.D. 122" 

2 (Filing No. H-146 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

10 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" ll" to H.P. 915, L.D. 
1227, Bill, "AN ACT to Create a Statewide Reservation 
System for State Parks that have Overnight Camping 
Facilities." 

11 Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 2 
12 and inserting in its place the following: 

13 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 

17 CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT 
18 OF 

19 Bureau of Parks and 
20 Recreation 

21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

These funds are 
for a full-time 
employee for 6 
months in fiscal 
year 1987-88 and 
for 8 months in 
fiscal year 
1988-89; 1 
in-state WATS 

1987-88 

( 1) 
$9,750 
10,985 

8,500 

$29,235 

1988-89 

(1 ) 
$13,600 
11,385 

$24,985 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "ft" to H.P. 915, L.D. 1227 

1 
2 
3 
4 

line; and equip
ment to implement 
the reservation 
system. ' 

5 Further amend the Bill by inserting before the 
6 statement of fact the following: 

7 'FISCAL NOTE 

8 This bill will result in an increase in undedi-
9 cated revenue to the General Fund of approximately 

10 $35,000 annually. This increase will be derived from 
11 a surcharge collected on park reservations.' 

12 STATEMENT OF FACT 

13 This amendment adds a fiscal note and reduces the 
14 appropriation. 

15 2866051887 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
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