## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		L.I	). 1227
2		(Filing N	No. H-146 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "	e a Statewide R	
11 12	Amend the Bill by striki and inserting in its place t		section 2
13 14 15	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. appropriated from the Gene purposes of this Act.		
16		1987-88	1988-89
17 18	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
19 20	Bureau of Parks and Recreation		
21 22 23 24	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(1) \$9,750 10,985 8,500	(1) \$13,600 11,385
25 26	Total	\$29,235	\$24,985
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	These funds are for a full-time employee for 6 months in fiscal year 1987-88 and for 8 months in fiscal year 1988-89; 1 in-state WATS		

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 915, L.D. 1227

1 2 3 4	<pre>line; and equip- ment to implement the reservation system.'</pre>	
5 6	Further amend the Bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:	
7	'FISCAL NOTE	
8 9 10 11	This bill will result in an increase in undedicated revenue to the General Fund of approximately \$35,000 annually. This increase will be derived from a surcharge collected on park reservations.'	
12	STATEMENT OF FACT	
13 14	This amendment adds a fiscal note and reduces the appropriation.	
15	2866051887	

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/19/87 (Filing No. H-146)